Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft		10/10/2005	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clariant AG	
Street Address:	Rothausstrasse 61	
City:	Muttenz	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	4132	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0838529	GENAPOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)331-7707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7043317151

Email: anthony.bisulca@clariant.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony A. Bisulca Address Line 1: 4000 Monroe Road Address Line 2: Clariant Corp -- Legal/IP

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28205

GENAPOL ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

900037367

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003205 FRAME: 0735

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony A. Bisulca
Signature:	/anthony a. bisulca/
Date:	12/07/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=GENAPOL Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003205 FRAME: 0736

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, **Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft**, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Brüningstraße 50, 65929 Frankfurt/ Main, Germany ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK REG. NO. DATE OF REGISTRATION

GENAPOL 0838 529 November 7, 1967

WHEREAS, **Clariant AG** a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerlland, having a place of business at Rothausstrasse 61, 4132 Muttenz, Switzerland ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark and all associated goodwill in said trademark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark and the above-named registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademark.

This Assignment is executed in Germany, effective on this 10 day of October, 2005.

Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft

(name) Dr. Robert F**r**eitag

Ву:

RECORDED: 12/07/2005

(title) Authorized Trademark Attorney

(name) Dr. Michael Best (title) Authorized Trademark Attorney

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003205 FRAME: 0737